1 ADDENDUM #1

All clauses set forth in the Bidding Documents, Contract Documents and General Requirements of the original Contract Documents shall apply to and govern this work. The addendum refers to changes and additions to the original Contract Documents and is to be read in conjunction with the same. All other parts of the original Contract Documents are to be considered as applying to the work of this Contract with the exceptions and changes as noted below.

1.1 SPECIFICATIONS

- .1 Reference Section 00 11 13 Advertisement of Bids:
 - Delete wording "Tenders for the General Contract will be accepted until 2:00 PM (local time) on Thursday, 03 JUN 2021." and replace with the following:
 "Tenders for the General Contract will be accepted until 2:00 PM (local time) on Thursday, 24 JUN 2021.".

CLARIFICATION: Tender now closes on 24 JUNE 2021 @ 2:00 PM.

Delete wording "The following sub-trades are to be bid directly to the General Contractors through the Bid Depository of the Construction Association of PEI: Mechanical, Sprinkler & Electrical. The closing date for the above sub-trades is 2:00 p.m. on Tuesday, 01 JUN 2021 at the Construction Association of PEI (40 Enman Cresent)." and replace with following: "The following sub-trades are to be bid directly to the General Contractors through the Bid Depository of the Construction Association of PEI: Mechanical, Sprinkler & Electrical. The closing date for the above sub-trades is 2:00 p.m. on Tuesday, 22 JUN 2021 at the Construction Association of PEI (40 Enman Cresent)."

CLARIFICATION: Bid Depository now closes on 22 JUNE 2021 @ 2:00 PM.

- .2 Reference Section 00 21 13 Instructions to Bidders:
 - .1 Reference Paragraph 1.30.1.3:
 - .1 Delete wording "01 JUN 2021" and replace with "22 JUN 2021".

CLARIFICATION:

Bid Depository now closes on 22 JUNE 2021 @ 2:00 PM.

- .2 Reference Paragraph 1.30.1.4:
 - .1 Delete wording "03 JUN 2021" and replace with the following: "24 JUN 2021 @ 2:00 PM"

CLARIFICATION: Tender now closes on 24 JUNE 2021 @ 2:00 PM.

- .3 Reference Paragraph 1.30.1.5:
 - .1 Delete wording "11 JUN 2021" and replace with "05 JUL 2021".

END OF SECTION